WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD LLC
Commodity Tariff: WSOR

Price Authority: 4007
ltem: 1000 A

Replaces Price Authority: 4007
ltem: 1000

Effective Date: May 01, 2023
Expiration Date: April 30, 2024

Commodities:
2821139 (POLYPROPYLENE, OTHER 2821163 (PLASTIC FLAKES, GRANULES,LUMPS,
THANLIQUID) PELLETS, POWDER ORSOLID MASS, OTHER THAN

EXPANDED)

* Rates are subject to Tariff WTS 9012 - Demurrage and Assessorial Charges.

* Rates are subject to Tariff WTS 9011 - Rules Publication.

* Rates are subject to WTS 9500 Item 400 — Mileage Fuel Surcharge, new base.
* No mileage payments will be made on private cars.

* Price-Docket is subject to changes with a 30 day notice for increase.

Contacts:

Watco - Jamaar Benton - Jamaar.Benton@watco.com

Issued By

Watco Price Management | 8000 W 110th Street, Suite 200 | Overland Park, KS 66210 |PricingAdministration@watco.com
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WATCO




WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN Commodity Tariff Eff. Date: May 01, 2023

RAILROAD LLC Exp. Date: April 30, 2024
Carload WSOR 4007 1000 A

Confidential Copy

Commodities: 2821139 (POLYPROPYLENE, OTHER THANLIQUID) THRU

2821163 (PLASTIC FLAKES, GRANULES,LUMPS, PELLETS, POWDER ORSOLID MASS, OTHER
THAN EXPANDED)

General Shipment/Equipment Conditions Applicable to All Rates:

Group 1. Name: WTS 9500 Item 400 FSC

Price is subject to Fuel Surcharge. AND
The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage. AND

Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND
Mileage allowance payments will not apply. AND
Price applies in AAR car type C (COVERED HOPPERS). AND

Shipments reaching destination but not unloaded, for reasons other than carrier error, may be returned to
original shipping point via the reverse route at the same price. AND

Price is subject to change on 30 day(s) notice.

General Rate and Minimum Qualifiers Applicable to All Rates

Col Rate Application Minimum Amt. Maximum Amt. %Capacity Min. LFVC
Rate Application is per car N
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Watco Price Management | 8000 W 110th Street, Suite 200 | Overland Park, KS 66210 |PricingAdministration@watco.com
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WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD, LLC
WSOR EXEMPT CIRCULAR 4007-A

SECTION 1 ITEM 1000
RATES IN US
BETWEEN AND (R-l) DOLLARS PER
CAR

CHICAGO, IL BEAVER DAM, WI* $ 2,290
(from beyond) BARABOO, WI* $ 2,165
COTTAGE GROVE, WI* $ 2,196

DANE, WI* $ 2,373

DELAVAN, WI $ 1,716

HARTFORD, WI* $ 2,241

HORICON, WI* $ 2,278

JANESVILLE, WI $ 1,779

MADISON, WI* $ 2,353

MAZOMANIE, WI* $ 2,181

MILWAUKEE, WI* $ 2,260

MILTON, WI* $ 1,998

OSHKOSH, WI* $ 2,502

PLYMOUTH, WI* $ 2,452

REEDSBURG, WI* $ 2,390

RIPON, WI* $ 2,425

SHEBOYGAN FALLS, WI* $ 2,839

(R-1) ROUTE: WSOR *Gross Weight on Rail 268K
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WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD, LLC
WSOR EXEMPT CIRCULAR 4007-A

SECTION 1 ITEM 1001
RATES INUS
BETWEEN AND (R-1) DOLLARS PER

CAR

GRANVILLE, WI  |BEAVER DAM, WI $ 1,544

(UPINTERCHANGE) - |- OTTAGE GROVE, WI $ 1,901

DANE, WI $ 2,116

HARTFORD, WI $ 1,461

MAZOMANIE, WI $ 2,131

MILTON, Wi $ 1,558

MILWAUKEE, WI $ 1,442

OSHKOSH, Wi $ 1,690

PLYMOUTH, WI* $ 1,623

RIPON, WI $ 1,651

SHEBOYGAN FALLS, WI* $ 2,079

(R-1) ROUTE: WSOR *Gross Weight on Rail 268K
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WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD, LLC
WSOR EXEMPT CIRCULAR 4007-A

SECTION 1 ITEM 1002
RATES IN US
BETWEEN AND (R-1) DOLLARS PER
CAR
MILWAUKEE, WI HARTFORD, WI $ 1,461
(CPRS INTERCHANGE) MILTON, WI $ 1,740
RIPON, WI $ 1,714
PLYMOUTH, WI* $ 1,601
SHEBOYGAN FALLS, WI* $ 2,060

(R-1) ROUTE: WSOR *Gross Weight on Rail 268K
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WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD, LLC
WSOR EXEMPT CIRCULAR 4007-A

SECTION 1 ITEM 1003
RATES IN US
BETWEEN AND (R-1) DOLLARS PER
CAR
SLINGER, WI COTTAGE GROVE, WI $ 2,485
(CN INTERCHANGE)

DANE, WI $ 2,247

HARTFORD, WI $ 928

HORICON, WI $ 1,195

MILTON, WI $ 1,621

MILWAUKEE, WI $ 1,461

OSHKOSH, WI $ 1,666

PLYMOUTH, WI* $ 1,666

RIPON, WI $ 1,584

SHEBOYGAN FALLS, WI* $ 2,121

(R-1) ROUTE: WSOR *Gross Weight on Rail 268K
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WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD, LLC
WSOR EXEMPT CIRCULAR 4007-A

SECTION 1 ITEM 1004
RATES IN US
BETWEEN AND (R-1) DOLLARS PER
CAR
JANESVILLE, WI BARABOO, WI* $ 1,601
(UP OR CPRS INTERCHANGE) COTTAGE GROVE, WI* $ 1,720
DANE, WI* $ 1,426
MAZOMANIE, WI* $ 1,601
MILTON, WI* $ 995

(R-1) ROUTE: WSOR *Gross Weight on Rail 268K
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WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD, LLC
WSOR EXEMPT CIRCULAR 4007-A

SECTION 1 ITEM 1005
RATES IN US
ORIGIN DESTINATION DOLLARS PER
CAR
CHICAGO, IL/ARGO, IL  |BEAVER DAM* $ 3,293
(Switching Dist.) BARABOO* $ 3,146
DANE, WI* $ 3,376
DELAVAN, WI $ 2,703
HARTFORD, WI* $ 3,245
JANESVILLE, WI $ 2,748
MAZOMANIE, WI* $ 3,185
MILTON, WI* $ 3,002
MILWAUKEE, WI* $ 3,241
OSHKOSH, WI* $ 3,481
PLYMOUTH, WI* $ 3,456
REEDSBURG, WI* $ 3,395
RIPON, WI* $ 3,428
SHEBOYGAN FALLS, WI* $ 3,843

Rates are inclusive of switch fees for cars originating in the Chicago Switch

District and Argo, IL.

(R-1) ROUTE: WSOR *Gross Weight on Rail 268K
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WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD, LLC
WSOR EXEMPT CIRCULAR 4007-A

SECTION 1 ITEM 1006

RATES IN US

BETWEEN AND (R-1) DOLLARS PER

CAR

MADISON, WI BARABOO,WI* $ 1,450

(CPRS INTERCHANGE) COTTAGE GROVE, WI $ 1,195
DANE, WI $ 1,195

MAZOMANIE, WI $ 1,301

MILTON, WI $ 1,512

REEDSBURG, WI* $ 1,653

(R-1) ROUTE: WSOR *Gross Weight on Rail 268K
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